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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: The parliament

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 265 7.5% 2.32 .93 Italy - - - -
Argentina 186 .0% 1.62 51 Japan - - - -
Australia 600 14.2% 2.87 73 Kenya 311 22.5% 2.77 .95
Austria 708 26.6% 2.97 .84 Kosovo 197 11.2% 2.39 1.07
Bangladesh 310 57.7% 3.57 1.19 Latvia 320 9.1% 2.64 74
Belgium 527  40.6% 3.34 .69 Malawi 141 39.0% 3.22 1.07
Bhutan 90 63.3% 3.78 1.01 Malaysia 290 45.9% 3.42 .96
Botswana 184 39.7% 3.33 1.16 Mexico 374 15.0% 2.56 1.03
Brazil 366 2.5% 1.98 .78 Moldova 219 5.5% 2.13 .86
Bulgaria 262 3.8% 2.14 .84 Netherlands 498 30.3% 3.10 .75
Canada 337 21.4% 2.93 .80 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 457 9.0% 2.31 .94 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 256 55.1% 3.46 1.13
Colombia - - - - Philippines 326 2.1% 2.40 72
Croatia - - - - Portugal 400 22.3% 2.85 91
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 254 5.5% 2.24 .84 Romania 339 3.8% 191 .90
Denmark 1288 24.5% 2.96 .81 Russia 390 9.0% 2.31 .95
Ecuador 367 19.3% 2.57 1.17 Serbia 393 9.2% 2.26 .95
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 217  17.1% 2.71 1.01
El Salvador 242  35.1% 2.99 1.10 Singapore 90 41.1% 3.16 1.16
Estonia 252  26.6% 3.03 .88 South Africa 363 12.1% 2.50 .95
Ethiopia 254  38.2% 2.99 1.37 South Korea 338 3.6% 2.34 .68
Finland - - - - Spain 389 23.1% 2.81 1.01
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 727  38.7% 3.26 .84 Sweden 581 53.9% 3.49 .67
Greece 373 6.7% 2.21 .84 Switzerland 895 37.1% 3.22 73
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 272 7.4% 2.21 .83
Hungary 273 15.0% 2.29 1.14 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 172 9.3% 2.43 .80 Turkey 54  20.4% 2.52 1.26
India 487 72.1% 4.07 1.10 UAE 191  79.6% 4.04 .94
Indonesia 654 3.2% 2.30 73 UK 666 13.2% 2.79 .78
Ireland 287 11.1% 2.79 72 USA 400 3.8% 2.27 .79
Israel 328 16.5% 2.58 1.01

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: The government

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 266 8.6% 2.25 .99 Italy - - - -
Argentina 352 15.6% 2.64 .97 Japan - - - -
Australia 601 9.2% 2.71 72 Kenya 312 22.4% 2.88 .90
Austria 715  12.9% 2.63 .81 Kosovo 195 4.6% 1.97 .94
Bangladesh 302 29.8% 3.01 1.08 Latvia 320 13.4% 2.85 .69
Belgium 524  35.7% 3.25 71 Malawi 147  19.7% 2.59 1.07
Bhutan 90 61.1% 3.77 .87 Malaysia 290 38.3% 3.24 .95
Botswana 184 29.3% 2.92 1.15 Mexico 373 13.4% 2.45 1.01
Brazil 366 6.0% 2.37 .83 Moldova 220 7.3% 2.20 .86
Bulgaria 260 4.2% 2.17 .85 Netherlands 500 29.6% 3.04 .81
Canada 326 12.6% 2.69 .83 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 457  14.0% 2.54 .97 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 256 55.5% 3.48 1.18
Colombia - - - - Philippines 325 8.9% 2.64 .76
Croatia - - - - Portugal 400 7.8% 2.30 91
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 253 5.9% 2.17 .87 Romania 340 3.2% 1.94 .87
Denmark 1287 7.5% 2.55 77 Russia 390 18.2% 2.58 1.03
Ecuador 367 27.2% 2.82 1.17 Serbia 393 6.9% 2.17 .92
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 214  18.2% 2.69 .98
El Salvador 246 31.7% 3.02 .98 Singapore 89 38.2% 3.16 .98
Estonia 252  26.2% 2.98 .90 South Africa 366 4.4% 2.06 .87
Ethiopia 252 31.7% 2.85 1.35 South Korea 338 4.4% 2.45 72
Finland - - - - Spain 389 9.0% 2.24 .96
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 730 29.0% 3.06 .84 Sweden 580 31.0% 3.09 .79
Greece 374 6.7% 2.17 .87 Switzerland 895 47.2% 3.38 73
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 272 11.4% 2.48 .86
Hungary 266 13.2% 2.07 1.16 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 170 8.8% 2.45 .86 Turkey 54  20.4% 2.24 1.24
India 486 60.9% 3.75 1.19 UAE 197 88.3% 4.28 .94
Indonesia 646 7.1% 2.71 .70 UK 670 8.5% 2.51 .83
Ireland 285 4.2% 2.55 71 USA 399 10.8% 2.52 .88
Israel 328 11.9% 2.27 1.00

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: Political parties

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 265 .8% 1.65 .73 Italy - - - -
Argentina 354 5.1% 2.39 .79 Japan - - - -
Australia 603 2.7% 2.33 71 Kenya 307 8.8% 2.29 .93
Austria 712 3.1% 2.27 74 Kosovo 193 2.1% 1.73 .85
Bangladesh 303 8.6% 2.30 1.01 Latvia 322 2.5% 2.12 .76
Belgium 525 10.3% 2.68 74 Malawi 142 4.9% 2.09 .86
Bhutan 89 40.4% 3.39 1.01 Malaysia 291 18.9% 2.88 .85
Botswana 181 11.0% 2.43 1.00 Mexico 372 3.0% 1.83 .84
Brazil 365 .5% 1.80 73 Moldova 219 2.3% 1.87 .81
Bulgaria 261 1.1% 1.85 74 Netherlands 500 12.4% 2.68 a7
Canada 334 3.9% 2.29 .78 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 456 3.1% 1.89 .87 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman - - - -
Colombia - - - - Philippines 325 3% 2.10 .70
Croatia - - - - Portugal 397 3.8% 2.16 .85
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 256 .8% 1.78 .66 Romania 337 1.2% 1.57 .76
Denmark 1288 2.6% 2.26 74 Russia 390 9.7% 2.21 .97
Ecuador 369 9.5% 2.21 .99 Serbia 395 2.8% 1.69 .83
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 210 8.6% 2.20 1.01
El Salvador 247  32.0% 2.84 1.17 Singapore 88 27.3% 3.15 .69
Estonia 251 4.8% 2.20 .83 South Africa 365 1.6% 1.93 .73
Ethiopia 252 10.3% 2.23 1.02 South Korea 338 .3% 2.14 .62
Finland - - - - Spain 389 2.1% 1.98 .80
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 730 9.3% 2.56 .78 Sweden 583 18.2% 2.97 .66
Greece 373 2.1% 1.74 .70 Switzerland 899 5.7% 2.55 .68
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 272 22.4% 2.74 1.02
Hungary 270 7.0% 2.04 1.03 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 172 1.2% 2.17 .65 Turkey 53 9.4% 2.19 .96
India 483 20.9% 2.60 1.15 UAE 140 45.7% 3.22 1.14
Indonesia 655 2.6% 2.06 73 UK 671 1.8% 2.33 71
Ireland 286 1.7% 2.40 .69 USA 400 1.3% 1.82 .76
Israel 326 4.6% 2.01 .89

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: Politicians in general

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 266 1.5% 1.64 72 Italy - - - -
Argentina 352 3.7% 2.35 .76 Japan - - - -
Australia 603 3.6% 2.46 71 Kenya 311 9.0% 2.14 1.00
Austria 713 3.2% 241 71 Kosovo 193 2.1% 1.76 .86
Bangladesh 299 10.0% 2.17 1.09 Latvia 318 2.5% 2.26 71
Belgium 526 10.6% 2.74 71 Malawi 141 7.1% 1.98 .97
Bhutan 90 42.2% 3.32 1.08 Malaysia 289 20.1% 2.82 .92
Botswana 184 8.2% 2.14 1.00 Mexico 372 3.8% 1.93 .86
Brazil 365 .8% 1.89 72 Moldova 220 .5% 1.84 73
Bulgaria 262 1.5% 1.82 .75 Netherlands 500 11.8% 2.71 74
Canada 336 5.4% 2.47 .78 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 457 3.1% 1.96 .86 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 256 25.8% 2.84 1.06
Colombia - - - - Philippines 325 9% 2.10 73
Croatia - - - - Portugal 399 2.8% 2.20 .81
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 256 .8% 1.88 .68 Romania 341 .6% 1.60 73
Denmark 1288 4.0% 2.42 .73 Russia 390 8.7% 2.24 91
Ecuador 366 7.7% 2.18 .97 Serbia 396 2.8% 1.65 .81
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 210 7.6% 2.01 1.01
El Salvador 247  31.2% 2.86 1.12 Singapore 89 24.7% 3.06 74
Estonia 251 6.4% 2.41 .82 South Africa 365 1.4% 1.82 .76
Ethiopia 251 11.2% 2.28 1.01 South Korea 338 1.2% 2.17 .67
Finland - - - - Spain 388 3.6% 211 .80
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 730 7.4% 2.63 .73 Sweden 583 17.3% 3.03 .61
Greece 374 1.9% 1.76 .67 Switzerland 899 6.5% 2.64 .66
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 272  53.7% 3.50 .95
Hungary 271 9.2% 2.06 1.04 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 169 1.8% 2.33 .62 Turkey 52 5.8% 2.06 .89
India 480 16.3% 2.40 1.16 UAE 162 46.9% 3.40 1.01
Indonesia 640 1.6% 2.15 .66 UK 672 2.4% 2.39 .69
Ireland 287 2.8% 2.53 .69 USA 400 1.3% 2.16 74
Israel 322 3.1% 1.90 .85

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: The judiciary/the courts

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 266 5.6% 1.90 .90 Italy - - - -
Argentina 352 8.2% 251 .80 Japan - - - -
Australia 602 72.6% 3.81 .63 Kenya 310 36.8% 3.16 .90
Austria 724  40.5% 3.24 .85 Kosovo 196 9.7% 2.21 1.02
Bangladesh 305 49.5% 3.34 1.24 Latvia 323 13.6% 2.64 .89
Belgium 523  40.7% 3.27 .80 Malawi 144 47.9% 3.43 1.07
Bhutan 90 43.3% 3.21 1.12 Malaysia 291 49.1% 3.47 .94
Botswana 181 43.6% 3.27 1.06 Mexico 373 9.9% 2.23 1.00
Brazil 366 10.9% 2.61 .84 Moldova 220 14.1% 2.43 1.01
Bulgaria 262 3.8% 2.02 .85 Netherlands 498 59.0% 3.49 .84
Canada 341 64.8% 3.73 77 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 455  16.5% 2.57 .99 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 256  23.4% 2.69 1.19
Colombia - - - - Philippines 325 17.8% 2.94 71
Croatia - - - - Portugal 398 20.6% 2.80 .92
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 262 35.1% 3.15 .90 Romania 337 22.8% 2.78 .97
Denmark 1290 64.1% 3.63 .76 Russia 390 14.9% 2.47 .97
Ecuador 368 17.7% 2.61 1.03 Serbia 396 6.1% 2.08 .93
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 213 13.1% 2.35 1.13
El Salvador 246 35.4% 2.99 1.05 Singapore 92 47.8% 3.22 1.27
Estonia 252  71.8% 3.80 .79 South Africa 368 45.1% 3.30 .95
Ethiopia 250 30.4% 2.95 1.22 South Korea 338 13.3% 2.74 .76
Finland - - - - Spain 386 31.1% 2.96 .93
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 733 62.1% 3.60 81 Sweden 585 55.4% 3.53 .67
Greece 375 10.4% 2.53 .82 Switzerland 898 60.2% 3.57 .75
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 268 32.5% 3.11 .96
Hungary 274  23.4% 2.73 1.10 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 173  46.8% 3.31 .88 Turkey 54  13.0% 2.06 1.04
India 481 67.2% 3.87 1.09 UAE 194 88.1% 4.23 .81
Indonesia 652 5.1% 2.49 .70 UK 671 41.4% 3.35 .78
Ireland 286 45.1% 3.31 .81 USA 399 38.6% 3.27 a7
Israel 325 59.4% 3.48 1.06

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: The police

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 266 10.9% 2.57 .83 Italy - - - -
Argentina 353 2.3% 1.96 .81 Japan - - - -
Australia 602 45.3% 3.39 .79 Kenya 311 12.9% 2.46 .98
Austria 723  31.5% 3.04 .88 Kosovo 198 35.9% 3.09 1.06
Bangladesh 304 9.9% 2.08 1.09 Latvia 322 252% 3.09 .80
Belgium 525 34.3% 3.16 .76 Malawi 147  19.0% 2.67 1.05
Bhutan 89 38.2% 3.12 1.20 Malaysia 291 40.5% 3.24 .99
Botswana 183 41.0% 3.27 1.02 Mexico 373 5.9% 1.93 .94
Brazil 366 4.4% 2.17 .86 Moldova 219 15.1% 2.43 .99
Bulgaria 259 4.6% 2.18 .83 Netherlands 500 45.2% 3.30 .81
Canada 340 26.5% 2.94 .89 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 457 27.8% 291 1.03 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 256 35.2% 3.03 1.19
Colombia - - - - Philippines 326 6.4% 2.55 72
Croatia - - - - Portugal 398 35.4% 3.19 .90
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 262  30.9% 3.12 .81 Romania 340 13.8% 2.55 .93
Denmark 1289 32.7% 3.10 .82 Russia 390 12.6% 2.47 91
Ecuador 367 22.6% 2.83 1.02 Serbia 393 11.5% 2.40 1.00
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 215 11.2% 2.25 1.03
El Salvador 247  27.9% 3.01 .93 Singapore 91 42.9% 3.24 1.15
Estonia 252 72.6% 3.81 74 South Africa 367 6.0% 2.22 91
Ethiopia 251  27.9% 2.92 1.15 South Korea 338 4.7% 2.54 72
Finland - - - - Spain 388 46.6% 3.31 1.02
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 735 56.9% 3.54 77 Sweden 585 29.2% 3.11 75
Greece 375 9.9% 2.31 .90 Switzerland 899 48.1% 3.39 .78
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 270 .0% 151 .66
Hungary 275 21.5% 2.68 1.08 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 177 68.4% 3.79 .84 Turkey 54 16.7% 2.00 1.20
India 480 38.3% 3.14 1.16 UAE 199 88.9% 4.25 .78
Indonesia 654 4.1% 2.35 74 UK 670 26.1% 3.04 .80
Ireland 287 20.6% 2.86 .81 USA 401 35.7% 3.19 .82
Israel 328 20.7% 2.66 .99

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: The military

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 252 11.5% 2.33 1.03 Italy - - - -
Argentina 347 2.0% 1.92 .80 Japan - - - -
Australia 575 39.0% 3.29 .82 Kenya 309 18.4% 2.68 1.01
Austria 696 17.8% 2.63 .93 Kosovo 196 49.5% 3.41 1.20
Bangladesh 300 43.0% 3.18 1.19 Latvia 324 56.5% 3.58 .81
Belgium 507 27.4% 2.95 .89 Malawi 141 44.0% 3.35 1.10
Bhutan 86 41.9% 3.10 1.18 Malaysia 290 48.3% 3.41 .96
Botswana 184 35.3% 3.10 1.13 Mexico 372 29.3% 2.85 1.15
Brazil 364 5.8% 2.20 .89 Moldova 218 32.6% 2.93 1.08
Bulgaria 260 6.5% 2.35 .85 Netherlands 487 38.0% 3.18 .83
Canada 327 24.5% 2.91 .91 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 456 17.5% 2.48 1.10 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 256 54.7% 3.55 1.02
Colombia - - - - Philippines 326 9.5% 2.67 75
Croatia - - - - Portugal 382 32.7% 3.17 .89
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 251 39.4% 3.19 .94 Romania 338 32.5% 3.01 1.06
Denmark 1287 12.3% 2.58 .83 Russia 390 19.2% 2.62 .99
Ecuador 368 30.4% 3.00 1.04 Serbia 392 21.7% 2.69 1.09
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 215 54.0% 3.53 1.07
El Salvador 243  30.0% 2.99 1.00 Singapore 89 37.1% 3.10 1.04
Estonia 245  69.8% 3.83 .82 South Africa 356 8.1% 2.28 .96
Ethiopia 246  43.5% 3.36 1.24 South Korea 338 2.1% 2.19 74
Finland - - - - Spain 387 39.8% 3.03 1.17
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 698 22.9% 2.84 .93 Sweden 563 17.6% 2.82 .80
Greece 367 15.3% 2.46 1.02 Switzerland 894  20.4% 2.72 .95
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 250 .0% 1.60 .66
Hungary 272  30.1% 2.91 1.13 Thailand - - - -
Iceland - - - - Turkey 54  18.5% 2.15 1.22
India 478 70.7% 3.92 1.12 UAE 189 89.4% 4.29 .79
Indonesia 651 8.9% 2.62 77 UK 657 30.4% 3.10 .84
Ireland 287 33.1% 3.22 .78 USA 400 38.8% 3.26 .89
Israel 327 54.4% 3.40 1.15

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: Trade unions

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 265 3.0% 1.66 .84 Italy - - - -
Argentina 354 6.2% 2.33 .85 Japan - - - -
Australia 593 7.1% 2.64 72 Kenya 311  23.5% 2.86 .89
Austria 723 24.3% 2.87 91 Kosovo 197 12.7% 2.32 1.09
Bangladesh 300 11.7% 2.41 1.01 Latvia 308 8.8% 2.36 .87
Belgium 526 18.6% 2.83 .80 Malawi 141  38.3% 3.26 .96
Bhutan 86 25.6% 2.87 1.21 Malaysia 288 31.6% 3.17 .82
Botswana 184 34.2% 3.13 1.02 Mexico 373 5.1% 1.97 .94
Brazil 366 7.1% 2.36 .84 Moldova 219 6.4% 2.12 .97
Bulgaria 260 3.1% 2.05 .82 Netherlands 487 18.1% 2.75 .87
Canada 333 11.1% 2.70 .81 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 453 19.9% 2.73 1.01 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman - - - -
Colombia - - - - Philippines 325 11.1% 2.70 75
Croatia - - - - Portugal 398 13.3% 2.63 .89
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 251 6.8% 2.14 .95 Romania 335 5.7% 2.07 .95
Denmark 1288 16.9% 2.79 .79 Russia 390 12.8% 2.41 .95
Ecuador 366 13.7% 2.55 .93 Serbia 396 6.1% 1.93 .96
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 214  35.0% 3.09 1.14
El Salvador 235 27.7% 3.00 .95 Singapore 90 33.3% 3.06 .94
Estonia 245  31.0% 3.04 .87 South Africa 364 5.5% 2.34 .83
Ethiopia 241 19.1% 2.73 1.00 South Korea 338 9.5% 2.66 73
Finland - - - - Spain 389 9.0% 2.32 .94
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 735 31.0% 3.06 .87 Sweden 585 34.0% 3.21 71
Greece 374 2.4% 1.67 77 Switzerland 899 22.2% 2.94 .81
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 264 .8% 2.25 .69
Hungary 264 18.6% 2.52 1.09 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 169 22.5% 2.86 .82 Turkey 54  18.5% 2.41 1.02
India 473  20.9% 2.71 1.11 UAE 157 52.2% 3.54 1.11
Indonesia 646 12.4% 2.80 73 UK 666 12.3% 2.70 .81
Ireland 287 15.7% 2.82 .76 USA 398 7.0% 2.44 .83
Israel 320 18.8% 2.61 .98

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”

© Worlds of Journalism Study -8-



e 5 ytpley’ Marning Herald

=gy Worlds of,. &
0Jrournahsmé

Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: Religious leaders

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 262 11.8% 2.43 1.04 Italy - - - -
Argentina 349 8.0% 2.32 .93 Japan - - - -
Australia 594 9.6% 2.57 .84 Kenya 311 47.3% 3.25 1.05
Austria 707 7.5% 2.13 .97 Kosovo 193 16.1% 2.19 1.18
Bangladesh 294  18.7% 2.34 1.19 Latvia 311 19.3% 2.45 1.12
Belgium 514 7.4% 2.14 .94 Malawi 145 43.4% 3.36 1.03
Bhutan 89 48.3% 3.39 1.28 Malaysia 290 48.6% 3.50 .97
Botswana 184 35.3% 3.14 1.05 Mexico 374  12.0% 2.38 1.05
Brazil 366 7.1% 2.13 .89 Moldova 220 8.6% 2.03 1.03
Bulgaria 260 3.8% 1.84 .89 Netherlands 464 11.9% 2.14 1.04
Canada 324  11.7% 2.37 .97 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 453 7.5% 1.99 .98 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 250 40.0% 3.04 1.34
Colombia - - - - Philippines 325 21.5% 2.88 91
Croatia - - - - Portugal 395 13.7% 2.54 .97
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 243 7.4% 1.80 1.00 Romania 336 4.8% 1.70 .95
Denmark 1286 2.6% 1.87 .83 Russia 390 12.8% 2.22 1.03
Ecuador 367 25.9% 2.73 1.15 Serbia 394 10.7% 2.06 1.08
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 215  70.7% 3.91 .98
El Salvador 243 31.7% 3.02 1.02 Singapore 91 29.7% 3.10 .93
Estonia 232 21.6% 2.49 1.18 South Africa 364 16.2% 2.59 1.00
Ethiopia 246  41.9% 3.02 1.40 South Korea 338 8.6% 2.55 .81
Finland - - - - Spain 388 6.4% 2.02 .98
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 715 11.6% 2.30 .99 Sweden 569 4.6% 2.29 .81
Greece 364 5.2% 1.80 .92 Switzerland 894 4.4% 1.92 .88
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 272 25.0% 3.04 .78
Hungary 267 24.0% 2.60 1.20 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 171 5.8% 2.05 .89 Turkey 54 9.3% 2.06 1.05
India 479 9.8% 1.90 111 UAE 176  59.7% 3.65 1.16
Indonesia 650 32.8% 3.20 .80 UK 662 11.2% 2.50 .93
Ireland 285 3.5% 2.20 .86 USA 399 22.1% 2.77 .97
Israel 318 13.8% 2.13 1.18

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Trust: The news media

Question: Please tell me on a scale of 5 to 1 how much you personally trust each of the following institutions.
(Optional question.)
Scale: 5 = complete trust; 4 = a great deal of trust; 3 = some trust; 2 = little trust; 1 = no trust at all

N %? Mean SD N %!  Mean SD
Albania 264 25.0% 3.08 .81 Italy - - - -
Argentina 353 14.7% 2.80 .80 Japan - - - -
Australia 599 25.0% 3.13 .64 Kenya 313  73.8% 3.89 .90
Austria 724  44.5% 3.35 74 Kosovo 197 41.1% 3.34 .81
Bangladesh 306 64.7% 3.75 .98 Latvia 326 46.0% 3.42 74
Belgium 529 39.9% 3.30 .73 Malawi 146 61.0% 3.76 .92
Bhutan 90 56.7% 3.56 1.27 Malaysia 292  40.1% 3.36 .79
Botswana 184 57.6% 3.66 .88 Mexico 371 39.6% 3.31 .85
Brazil 365 20.5% 2.95 .76 Moldova 217 39.2% 3.18 .87
Bulgaria 260 11.0% 2.62 .81 Netherlands 497 35.4% 3.23 .69
Canada 340 48.2% 3.42 71 New Zealand - - - -
Chile 458 45.0% 3.24 1.00 Norway - - - -
China - - - - Oman 257 31.5% 3.00 1.09
Colombia - - — — Philippines 326 46.3% 3.40 .69
Croatia - - - - Portugal 398 44.7% 3.37 73
Cyprus - - — — Qatar - — — —
Czech Republic 263 41.8% 3.29 .83 Romania 340 31.8% 3.07 .85
Denmark 1288 33.1% 3.18 .70 Russia 390 28.7% 3.09 .80
Ecuador 368 43.5% 3.38 .89 Serbia 398 14.1% 2.65 .89
Egypt - - - - Sierra Leone 216 73.6% 4.00 .90
El Salvador 247 36.4% 3.25 .98 Singapore 93 29.0% 3.05 .84
Estonia 250 44.0% 3.38 71 South Africa 368 44.3% 3.38 .79
Ethiopia 250 36.4% 3.15 1.10 South Korea 338 6.8% 2.78 .63
Finland - - - - Spain 388 42.8% 3.32 .76
France - - - - Sudan - - - -
Germany 742  58.8% 3.57 .70 Sweden 584 51.7% 3.47 .64
Greece 374 5.9% 2.28 .81 Switzerland 899 45.6% 3.38 .67
Hong Kong - - - - Tanzania 272 50.7% 3.54 .96
Hungary 274  23.7% 2.80 .98 Thailand - - - -
Iceland 175 48.6% 3.42 .64 Turkey 53 18.9% 2.66 .96
India 483 59.4% 3.68 1.02 UAE 196 48.0% 3.51 .89
Indonesia 653 24.8% 3.12 .70 UK 677 21.1% 2.99 73
Ireland 287 34.1% 3.21 .69 USA 404 38.9% 3.32 .76
Israel 327  26.9% 2.95 .91

1 Percentage saying “complete trust” and “a great deal of trust”
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